• MOTION by Arnold SECOND by Richard that we approve the minutes of 06/25/24 special 
meeting minutes.  All Ayes. Motion Carried. 

3.  APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTER & TREASURER REPORT: 

• MOTION by Burch  SECOND Richard that we pay our bills including the check register 
handout of three hundred ninety-one thousand, three hundred sixty-four dollars and fifty 
cents, ($391,364.50).  Roll Call Vote:  Pangle – aye,  Heslop – Aye,  Arnold – Aye,  Martin 
– Aye,  Richard –  Aye,  Burch – Aye,  and Mayor Brown – Aye.  All Ayes.  Motion Carried. 

4.  DISCUSSION/DIRECTION REPLACEMENT OF FLOORING AT CITY OFFICES:  In February I started

[...]

• MOTION by Burch SECOND by Richard to accept the Jennings Memorial Grant.  All 
Ayes.  Motion Carried.   

11.  FLEIS & VANDENBRINK CHANGE ORDER: 

• MOTION by Burch SECOND by Arnold to approve the change order from Fleis 
Vandenbrink for Feher Drive in the amount of fourteen thousand six hundred fifty 
dollars and forty cents, (14,650.40).  Roll Call Vote:  Pangle – Aye,  Burch – Aye,  
Richard – Aye,  Martin – Aye,  Heslop – Aye,  Arnold – Aye,  and Mayor Brown – Aye.  
All Ayes.  Motion Carried.  

12. FLEIS & VANDENBRINK AMENDMENT: The buy out for MDOT funding for the Feher Drive 
Project allowed cost savings to the City.  

• MOTION by Richard SECOND by Burch to approve the change order amendment in 
the positive of five thousand two hundred eighty dollars and no cents, (-5,280.00).  
Roll Call Vote:  Martin – Aye,  Richard – Aye,  Burch – Aye,  Arnold – Aye,  Heslop – 
Aye,  Pangle – Aye,  and Mayor Brown – Aye.  All Ayes.  Motion Carried. 

13.  PROPOSAL FROM TNA: While trying to connect water/sewer @ 200 Perry Street , a 24” storm